

Serial No. 02
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 87 of 2023

Date of Order: 01.08.2023

Shri. Sengkal M. Sangma Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. S. Dey, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Ms. P. Agarwal, GA. Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA. for R 1. None for R 2.

Heard Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel for the petitioner who has apprised this Court of the factual aspect of this petition.

Also heard Ms. P. Agarwal, learned GA appearing on behalf of the State respondent No. 1.

Since there is also another respondent arrayed in this petition, the petitioner is directed to take steps for issuance of notice upon the respondent No. 2, returnable within 2(two) weeks.

The State respondent is also directed to produce copies of the C.D connected to Tura P.S. Case No. 23 (04) of 2023 under Section 420/467/468/471 IPC and also of Tura P.S. Case No. 44 (04) of 2023 under Section 120B/418/420/467/409/201 IPC read with Section 5 of the Official Secrets Act, 1923 on the next date fixed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
01.08.2023
"D. Nary, PS"

