

Serial No.11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 87 of 2023

Date of Order: 03.11.2025

Shri. Sengkal M. Sangma.

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. P. Agarwal, GA. R: 1.

Mr. K. P. Bhattacharjee, GA.

Mr. P. R. Paske, Adv. R: 2.

Dr. P. Agarwal, learned GA appearing for the State-respondent No.1 submits that she has received the copy of the additional affidavit filed by the respondent No.2 only yesterday and prays for grant of some time to go through the same.

Prayer allowed.

List after two weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

03.11.2025

"Biswarup PS"